
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1625
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
ANTI LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM
Gavit Dr. Heena Vijaykumar;Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make installation of anti-clock breaking system in all category of vehicles mandatory; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor and the time by which the system is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) and (b): This Ministry has notified GSR 52 (E) dated 23rd January, 2015 for mandating installation of anti-clock breaking system in various categories of vehicles.
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